

يسم الله الرحمن الرحيم

يريس ايند ميڙيا بھارت

## Office Press & Media

Ahmadiyya Muslim Jama'at India,

Qadian-143516, Distt.Gurdaspur, Punjab, India.

Mobile: +91-99887 57988 Email: pressamjindia@gmail.com

Tel: +91-1872-500282

🔽 ahmadiyya\_press 👍 ahmadiyyapressindia

A Registered Religious and Charitable Society in India under the Societies Registration Act XXI 1860

Ref/زيرحواله をプレプDate

## **Press Release**

## **AUGUST 28, 2023**



## Head of Ahmadiyya Muslim Community Arrives in Germany

Hazrat Mirza Masroor Ahmad travels to attend the Annual Convention of the Ahmadiyya Muslim Community in Germany after four years

The World Head of the Ahmadiyya Muslim Community, the Fifth Khalifa (Caliph), His Holiness, Hazrat Mirza Masroor Ahmad arrived safely in Germany on 27th August 2023 where he was greeted by more than 3,800 Ahmadi Muslim men, women and children.

After four long awaited years, Germany's Ahmadi Muslims had the honour to welcome their beloved Imam who arrived at the Baitus Sabuh Mosque in Frankfurt late evening. Following arrival, His Holiness led the Maghreb and Isha prayers at the Mosque.



His Holiness has travelled on the occasion of the centenary of the establishment of the Ahmadiyya Muslim Community in Germany to grace the *Jalsa Salana* [Annual Convention] of the Ahmadiyya Muslim Community which is to take place this year in Stuttgart.

His Holiness will deliver the weekly Friday Sermon at the *Jalsa Salana* and deliver three further addresses during the three-day event (1-3 September) which will be broadcast live on the Ahmadiyya Muslim Community's satellite TV channel, *MTA International*.

One of the addresses during the Jalsa Salana will be for guests from outside the Ahmadiyya Muslim Community including non-Muslims, as His Holiness continues to tirelessly strive to draw people's attention towards the dire need for peace in the world.

His Holiness will also inaugurate several new mosques during his visit to Germany, as well as personally meeting with thousands of Ahmadi Muslims.

End

For further info contact: <a href="mailto:pressamjindia@gmail.com">pressamjindia@gmail.com</a>